





ARYABHATTA COLLEGE

University of Delhi

The Incubation Centre

Development Meet-Up

12th July, 2023

Aryabhatta College:

Convenor: Dr. Monica Aggarwal

Coordinator: Dr. Shivani Raheja

Student representatives: Sarthak Singh (Founding President), Garv Gupta, Abhinav Jain

Ashna Gupta, Shashank Aggarwal

JNU-AIC -FI:

Coordinator: Prof Madhav Govind

Dr. Saurabh Sharma

Ms. Rashi

About the Meet-up:

The meeting was held between the representatives of Incubation Centre, Aryabhatta College and Jawaharlal Nehru University (JNU) on 12th July 2023. The purpose of the meeting was to discuss and address the Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) signed between the two institutions last year on 5th January 2022 in the Jawahar Lal Nehru University campus for the development of Incubation Centre, as well as to explore opportunities for fostering entrepreneurship and providing resources to the students of Incubation Centre.

The participants of both universities engaged in a thorough review of the MoU, examining its key provisions, objectives, and the intended scope of collaboration between the Incubation Centre and Jawahar Lal Nehru University.

Dr. Shivani Raheja apprised everyone about the achievements of the Incubation Team in the previous year, along with bottlenecks faced by the budding entrepreneurs. Further talks regarding the current progress and vision for the year was highlighted. Moving forward, Prof Madhav Govind and Dr. Saurabh Sharma elaborated on the resources JNU can provide, and the following decisions were made.

Key Decisions and Agreements:

- a) Written Proposal Submission: Incubation Centre representatives agreed to prepare and submit a comprehensive written proposal regarding their student's business plans to the JNU council by mid-August. The proposal will include detailed business plans, market research, scope, etc.
- b) JNU Council Approval: Once the written proposal is received, the JNU council will review and evaluate it thoroughly. Following a satisfactory review, the JNU council will provide their approval, enabling the provision of necessary resources and support for the students' entrepreneurial ventures.
- c) Entrepreneurship Program: Jawahar Lal Nehru University is committed to organize the two-month entrepreneurship program, commencing mid-August. This program will consist of 2 months with classes held twice a week, covering various aspects of entrepreneurship, including ideation, business planning, marketing, financial management, and networking.

The meeting concluded on a positive note, both the Incubation Centre, Aryabhatta College and the Jawahar Lal Nehru University representatives expressing enthusiasm and dedication toward the proposed initiatives. The collaborative efforts between the two institutions aim to empower students, foster entrepreneurship, and provide the necessary resources for turning innovative ideas into successful ventures. At last, Dr. Shivani, Sarthak Singh, and Garv Gupta presented the editorials by the Entrepreneurship Cell, Aryabhatta College to Prof Madhav Govind, Dr. Saurabh Sharma, and Ms. Rashi.

Event Highlights



